

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Willard and Jane Paulson will celebrate their Golden Wedding Anniversary on April 15,

Willard and Jane have five children, thirteen grandchildren and five great WHEREAS:

arandchildren: and

WHEREAS: Willard and Jane are healthy and active, and still manage two apartment buildings; and

Willard and Jane enjoy meeting and helping people; and WHEREAS:

Jane has been a member of the 1006 Society since 1981, where she does much to serve WHEREAS:

the state of Minnesota: and

WHEREAS: We are proud to have such loyal and dedicated citizens in the State of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Apirl 15, 1989 to be

JANE AND WILLARD PAULSON DAY

in Minnesota and congratulate them on 50 years of married life.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirtieth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 1 1989 1390 54

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE